## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27326-27327/2018

M/S. PRIDE INDIA MANSIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M. NARASIMHA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29961/2018 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 29959/2018 (XII-A)

Date: 07-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, AOR

Shri. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR Ms.Sindoora VNL,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

# SLP(C) No.27326/2018

Await return of service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.1-5.

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.6-8 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

#### SLP(C) No.27327/2018

Await return of service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.1, 5 & 11.

..... . 2

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.2-4, 6-10 & 12 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

## SLP(C) No. 29959/2018

Await return of service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.2,4,5,8 & 11.

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.1,3,6,7,9, 10 & 12 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List the matters again on 20.02.2019.

## SLP(C) No. 29961/2018

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete upon sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

**SB**