SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27326-27327/2018

M/S. PRIDE INDIA MANSIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. NARASIMHA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

ITEM NO.21

SLP(C) No. 29959/2018 (XII-A)

Date: 16-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, AOR (N/P*) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR (N/P*) Mr./Ms. G. Ushasri, Adv. Ms. Shweta Parihar, Adv.(N/P*)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR (N/P*)
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR (N/P*)
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.(N/P*)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 27326-27327/2018

SLP(C) No. 27326/2018

Service of notice is complete on Respondent No. 8 but no one has chosen to enter appearance on his behalf.

Four weeks' time is granted to Respondent Nos. 6 and 7 to file Counter Affidavit.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to Ld. counsel for the petitioner to comply order dated 03.05.2019 of this Court in respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 5.

SLP(C) No. 27327/2018

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has failed to provide the copy of pleadings to Ld. counsel for the respondent No. 1. Hence no Counter Affidavit has been filed.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to Ld. counsel for the petitioner to comply order dated 03.05.2019 of this Court in respect of respondent No. 11.

Four weeks' time is granted to Respondent Nos. 2, 5 to 7 to file Counter Affidavit.

Service is complete upon respondent Nos. 3, 4, 8 to 10, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 10.12.2019.

SLP(C) No. 29959/2018

Four weeks' time is granted to Respondent Nos. 1, 4 to 6 to file Counter Affidavit.

Four weeks' time as a last chance is granted to Respondent No. 12 to file Counter Affidavit.

Service is complete upon respondent Nos. 3, 7, 9 and 10, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Despite grant of last opportunity, Ld. counsel for the petitioner has not taken requisite steps and also failed to furnish

fresh particulars for effecting service upon respondent Nos. 2, 8 and 11. Matter be, therefore, processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

*N/P means Not Present pm