ITEM NO.20 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27326-27327/2018

M/S. PRIDE INDIA MANSIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M. NARASIMHA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29959/2018 (XII-A)

Date: 05-03-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) Nos. 27326-27 of 2018

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks to do the needful.

List the matter after two weeks.

## SLP(C) No. 29959 of 2018

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file fresh particulars in respect of respondent No.11.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY) COURT MASTER (NSH)