SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27326-27327/2018

M/S. PRIDE INDIA MANSIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. NARASIMHA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29959/2018 (XII-A)

Date: 10-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Ms. Shiwani Tushir, Adv.

Mr. Aayush, Adv.

Mr. Rao Vishwaja, Adv. Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The petitioner's counsel is granted two weeks time to cure the defects mentioned in the office report.

List after four weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER