SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27326-27327/2018

M/S. PRIDE INDIA MANSIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. NARASIMHA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29959/2018 (XII-A)

Date: 13-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sriram P., AOR

Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, AOR Mr. Tushar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P Mohith Rao, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry, AOR

Ms. Pallavi, Adv.

Mr. Duvvuri Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.

Ms. Harshita Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to take proper instructions.

List both the matters after two weeks.

(RAJAN SACHDEVA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)